23.06

Comparable to Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 03-01-2006



SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

103187184

		ed original document(s) o		
1. Name o	f conveying party(ies)	and execution date:	2. Name and address of receiving party	y(ies):
		Execution Date	Name: Polymer Group, Inc.	
Robert Dai	niel RUSSELL	February 13, 2006 February 15, 2006	Street Address: 4050 Faber Place Driv	ve, Suite 201
		10014417 10, 2000	City: North Charleston	
			State: South Carolina Zip: 29405	
			Zip: 29405	
	name(s) of conveying p	arty(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) address(es) attached?	
<u> </u>	Yes <u>⊠</u> No		□ Yes <u>⊠</u> No.	
	of conveyance:			THANCE SECTION
<u>⊠</u> Assign: □ Securit	ment □ Mer y Agreement □ Cha	_		
J.	y Agreement <u>a</u> Cha	-		23 PH
A. Pa	tent Application Num		B. Patent Number(s):	
		Additional numbers atta		
5. Na	me and address of party	Additional numbers atta		ats involved: one
5. Na con ma	me and address of party respondence concernin iled: ood, Phillips, Katz, C	Additional numbers atta y to whom g document should be	ached: □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Na cor ma We Cir 50	me and address of party respondence concerning iled: ood, Phillips, Katz, Coticorp Center, Suite 3 0 West Madison Stre	Additional numbers atta y to whom g document should be Clark & Mortimer 800 et	ached: ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and paten 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$80.00
5. Na con ma Work Cir 50 Ch	me and address of party respondence concerning iled: ood, Phillips, Katz, Coticorp Center, Suite 3 0 West Madison Stressicago, Illinois 60661	Additional numbers atta y to whom g document should be Clark & Mortimer 800 et -2511	ached: □ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and paten 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$80.00
5. Na cor ma Wo Cir 50 Ch Ph	me and address of party respondence concerning iled: ood, Phillips, Katz, Conticorp Center, Suite 3 0 West Madison Streeticago, Illinois 60661 one: (312) 876-1800	Additional numbers atta y to whom g document should be clark & Mortimer 800 et -2511	ached: ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and paten 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$80.00
5. Na con ma Work Cir 50 Ch	me and address of party respondence concerning iled: ood, Phillips, Katz, Coticorp Center, Suite 3 0 West Madison Streeticago, Illinois 60661 one: (312) 876-1800	Additional numbers atta y to whom g document should be clark & Mortimer 800 et -2511	ached: □ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and paten 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$80.00
5. Na cor ma Wo Cir 50 Ch Ph 28/2006 DBYRNE	me and address of party respondence concerning iled: ood, Phillips, Katz, Conticorp Center, Suite 3 0 West Madison Streeticago, Illinois 60661 one: (312) 876-1800	Additional numbers atta y to whom g document should be clark & Mortimer 800 et -2511	6. Total number of applications and patern 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$80.00
5. Na cor ma Wo Cir 50 Ch Ph Ph FC:8021 9. SIG	me and address of party respondence concerning iled: ood, Phillips, Katz, Conticorp Center, Suite 3 0 West Madison Streeticago, Illinois 60661 one: (312) 876-1800 00000203 11215782	Additional numbers atta y to whom g document should be clark & Mortimer 800 et -2511	6. Total number of applications and patern 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$80.00
5. Na cor ma Wo Cir 50 Ch Ph Ph FC:8021 9. SIG	me and address of party respondence concerning iled: ood, Phillips, Katz, Conticorp Center, Suite 3 0 West Madison Stressicago, Illinois 60661 one: (312) 876-1800 00000203 11215782	Additional numbers atta y to whom g document should be clark & Mortimer 800 et -2511	6. Total number of applications and patern 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$80.00

Refund Ref: 02/28/2006 DRYRNE CHECK Refund Total:

9000150426 \$40.00

> PATENT REEL: 017607 FRAME: 0196

Assignment

Serial No.:	11/215,782	· =	led:	August 30,2006
T T 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				- 113201.00111000

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in HEAT-REFLECTIVE NONWOVEN LINER MATERIAL and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to innovative insulation, inc., a Texas corporation, having offices at 6200 Plonger Parkway, Arington, Texas 76013, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of innovative insulation, inc. (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said aphilcation or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the relasue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or Improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to daim priority rights and the privileges are benefits thereof, including those under the international Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees, for the said considerations, upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee to be necessary or advisable in connection with maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the resulting grants of said Letters Patent in the United States or foreign countries. It is agreed that such lawful acts include, but are not limited to, taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments and other papers and giving testimony.

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 017607 FRAME: 0197

FROM : INNOUATIVE INSLLATION	Fay NO	:8174466222	No. 2168 F eb. 13 2006 02: 6	r. /// 28PM P3
PROFIT TOE INSCENTION	;	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	100. 10 2000 02.	1
			•	
	• •		1	
		· • • ·		1
Sarial No.:	11/215,782	Filed:	August 30,2006	_
# '	!	1		
The attorneys of r	ecord in such application	on for patent are hereb	y authorized and requested	
by the undersigne places provided the		nment the date and se	hal number thereof in the	`
		///////////////////////////////////////	// / // //	
		W W Daniel 1	mill	_
	,		niel RUSSELL	
	Executed the	nis <u>1.3</u> day of <u>Fe</u>	2006.	
State of TE	KAS)			i
County of TAI) ss. RRANT)			
			}	
On February	Ic. in and for the State a		USSELL appeared before and acknowledged that he	
freely and voluntar	ily subscribed and exe		signment for the purposes	
and uses therein e	xpressea.	* : -	1	
		Landen	some dema	
(SEAL)		Notary Publ		-
	My Commis	sion Expires: Oct	ober 30,20	08
		* * *		-
SANDRA TO APKINS				
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	. 1			İ
OCTOBER 30, 2008				
	•			
	ı	•		
	ļ			
	İ	;		
			I	
	1			
	<u>}</u>	•		
	İ	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
			ı	í
`		:	Page 2 of 2	
	i		÷	
	1		PATENT	
· ·			DEEL : 047607 EDAN	AE. 0400

REEL: 017607 FRAME: 0198

Assignment

Serial No.:	11/215, 782	Filed:	August 30, 2005	

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in HEAT-REFLECTIVE NONWOVEN LINER MATERIAL, and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to Polymer Group, Inc. a Delaware corporation, having offices at 4050 Faber Place Drive, Suite 201, North Charleston, South Carolina 29405 and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of Polymer Group, Inc. (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees, for the said considerations, upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee to be necessary or advisable in connection with maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the resulting grants of said Letters Patent in the United States or foreign countries. It is agreed that such lawful acts include, but are not limited to, taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments and other papers and giving testimony.

Page 1 of 2

Serial No.:	11/215, 782	Filed:	August 30, 2005

The attorneys of record in such application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and serial number thereof in the places provided therefor.

Witness

C. JOHN D'AGOSTINO

RECORDED: 02/23/2006

Chris HAAS

Executed this 15 day

of February, 2006

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017607 FRAME: 0200